MI900009385					
(Requestor's Name) (Address)					
(Address)	700334311917				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					

09/18/19--01027--008 ++125.00



(Document Number)

Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status _____

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Division of Bob's SUBJECT:	ion Section of Corporations : Discount Furniture, L		VER LETTER		
Division of Bob's SUBJECT:	of Corporations	.LC			
SUBJECT:	Discount Furniture, L	.LC			
The enclosed "App					
The enclosed "App Existence, and chee		Nanie of	Limited Liability (Company	
	lication by Foreign Li ck are submitted to reg	mited Liability Comp	any for Authoriza	ation to Transact Business in Florida,' ted liability company to transact busin	" Certificate of ness in Florida.
Please return all co	rrespondence concern	ing this matter to the	following:		
J	ayne M. Bascetta, RP.	Lease Administratio	r.		
-		N	ame of Person		
ł	3ob's Discount Fumitu	ire, LLC			
. Firm/Company					
4	34 Tolland Turnpike				
		<u></u>	Address	······	
<u>}</u>	Manchester, CT 06042				
		City/Si	tate and Zip Code		
jay	me.bascetta@mybobs	.com			_
	E-mai	l address: (to be used	l for future annual	report notification)	2019
For further informa	tion concerning this m	atter, please call:			2019 SEP
Jayne Bas	cetta		860 at (474-1229	18
	Name of Conta	ct Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	PH,
Division o Registratic P.O. Box (STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301	4: 33

•

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign	re, LLC Limited Liability Company, must include "Limit	ed Liability	Company," "LLC	.," or "1.1.C.")	
onue mavailable, enter attornate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fi	orids The ski	unite name must inch	de "Emited Lishility Company	." "L L C." or "LLC
Massachusetts		7	20-2149352		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w)	uch foreign lurated hability company is organized)) (FEI number, if applici		(FEI number, if applicable	e)
September 1, 2019					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to deter-	o registration) nine penalty S	bility)		
434 Tolland Turnpike		,	434 Tolland Tu	rnpike	
(Street Address of F	nacipal Office)	6		(Mailing Address)	
Manchester, CT 06042			Manchester, CT	06042	
					2(
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	- x <u>NOT</u> at	ceptable)	<u></u>	NI9 SEP
Name:	C T Corporation System				Hid 8
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road				- 4: ವಿ
	Plantation		. Florida	33324	
	(Cuy)			(Zip code)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

•

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

S. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

• • •

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		
Manager	Name: BDF Acquisition Corp.	🛄 Manager	Name: BDF Acquisition Corp.		
Member	Address:	🔳 Member	Address:		
Authorized	200 Clarendon Street	Authorized	200 Clarendon Street		
Person	Boston, MA 02116	Person	Boston, MA 02116		
Other	Other	Other	Other		
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:		
Member	Address:	Member	Address:		
Authorized	434 Tolland Turnpike	Authorized			
Person	Manchester, CT 06042	Person			
Other	Other	Other	Other		
Manager	Name:	Manager ·	Name: S		
_ 0			<u>ا</u> ر، ار .		
Member	Address:	🛄 Member	Address:		
Authorized		Authorized			
Person		Person			
Other	Other	Other_	$\Box Other \underline{\omega}$		

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form,

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jok
Signation of an authorized person
Jeremy Aguilar, CFO, EVP, Treasurer and Secretary

Typed or	printed	name	ot	signee



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02188

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

September 4, 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that a certificate of organization of Limited Liability Company was filed in this office by

BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE, LLC

in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C on January 7, 2005.

I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has not filed a certificate of cancellation; that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C, § 70 for said Limited Liability Company's dissolution; and that, so far as appears of record, said Limited Liability Company has legal existence.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

illian Traning Galecin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Processed By:sam